Format of Holding of Specified securities

Name of Listed Entity:GULF OIL LUBRICANTS INDIA LIMITED

Scrip Code/Name of Scrip/Class of Security:538567,GULFOILLUB,EQUITY SHARES

Share Holding Pattern Filed under: Reg—34{3}a}/Reg.31(1)(b)/Reg-3+{1 e}

a. if under 31(1)(b) then indicate the report for quarter ending 31/12/2020

b. if under 31(1)(c) then indicate date of allotment/extinguishment

Declaration : The Listed entity is required to submit the following declaration to the extent of submission of information:

Particulars YES*

NO*

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares

NO

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities or Warrants?

NO

Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?

NO

Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?

NO

D|a|Oo |T|lw

Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?

NO

*if the Listed Entity selectes the option 'NO' for the questions above, the columns for the partly paid up shares, Outstanding Convertible
Securities/Warrants, depository receipts, locked-in shares, No of shares pledged or otherwise encumbered by promoters, as
applicable, shall not be displayed at the time of dissemination on the Stock Exchange website. Also wherever there is 'No' declared
by Listed entity in above table the values will be considered as 'Zero' by default on submission of the format of holding of specified
securities.

The tabular format for disclosure of holding of specified securities is as follows:




Table | - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category Category of Shareholder Noof Nooffully Noof No of Total No of Shareho Number of Voting Rights held in each  No of Sharehold Number of Number of Number
Shareho paid up Partly  Shares Shares Held Iding as class of securities Shares ingasa % Lockedin Shares pledged of
Iders equity paid-up Underlying (VIl) = a % of Underlyi assuming Shares or otherwise  equity
shares held equity Depository (IV)+(V)+(Vl) total no ng full encumbered  shares
shares  Receiots of Outstand conversio held in
No of Voting Rights Total as No. Asa% No. Asa %
a % of of total of total
(A+B+C) Shares Shares
held held

Class X ClassY  Total

(1) (1) (1) (Iv) v) (V1) (Vi) (vin) (1X) (X) (X1) (X11) (XI11) (XIV)
(A) Promoter & Promoter Group 1 36219224 0 0 36219224 72.02 36219224 0 A4E+07  72.02 0 72.02 0 0.00 0 0.00 3.6E+07
(B) Public 51044 14071729 0 0 14071729  27.98 14071729 0 1E+07 27.98 0 27.98 0 0.00 NA NA 1.3E+07
(C) Non Promoter-Non Public
(c1) Shares underlying DRs 0 0 0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 0.00 0 NA 0 0.00 NA NA 0
(c2) Shares held by Employes Trusts 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0

Total: 51045 50290953 0 0 50290953 100.00 50290953 0 5E+07 100.00 0 100.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 5E+07



Table Il - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Categor Category & Name of the No of No of fully
y Shareholder Sharehold paid up
ers equity
shares held
(U] (v)
(1) Indian
(a) Individuals/Hindu undivided Farr 0 0
(b) Central Government/State Gove 0 0
(c) Financial Institutions/Banks 0 0
(d) Any Other 0 0
Sub-Total (A)(1) 0 0
(2) Foreign
(a) Individuals (Non-Resident Indivic 0 0
(b) Government 0 0
(c) Institutions 0
(d) Foreign Portfolio Investor 0
(e) Any Other 36219224
GULF OIL INTERNATIONAL (MAU 36219224
Sub-Total (A)(2) 36219224
Total Shareholding of Promoter 36219224

*Indicates shares in multiple folios

shares held Receipts

o O ooo
o O ooo

o
o

o
o

(IV+V+V1)

(vn)

o oooo

o oo

0
36219224
36219224

36219224
36219224

(calculated

(vin)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

72.02

72.02
72.02
72.02

No of Voting Rights

o o0ooo

o oo

0
4E+07
4E+07

4E+07
4E+07

o O ooo

o o

Class X ClassY Total
(1X)

o oooo

o oo

4E+07

4E+07
4E+07
4E+07

No of Partly No of Shares Total No of Shareholdin Number of Voting Rights held in
Underlying Shares Held gasa% of each class of securities
total no of

Totalasa
% of
(A+B+C)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
72.02
72.02

72.02
72.02

No of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
converttible
securities

(X)

o O OoOoo

o oo

Securities (as a

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
72.02
72.02

72.02
72.02

o o O ooo

o

o o

Shareholding as a Number of
% assuming full
conversion of

Asa% No.
of total
Shares

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

o O ooo

o o

Number of
pledged or

encumbered
Asa%
of total
Shares

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Number
of equity
shares
held in
demateria

(XIv)

o o0o0oo

o oo

0
36219224
36219224

36219224
36219224



Table IIl - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

Category Category & Name of the Shareholder No of No of fully No of No of Total No Shareholdi Number of Voting Rights held in No of Shares Shareholding ber of ber of ber of
Sharehol paid up equity Partly Shares of Shares ngasa% each class of securities Underlying asa% Locked in Shares pledged equity
ders shares held paid-up  Underlying Held of total no Outstanding assuming full Shares or otherwise  shares held

equity Depository (IV+V+VI) of shares converttible conversion of encumbered in
shares Receipts (A+B+C2) securities convertible dematerial
No of Voting Rights  Total as No. Asa%of No. Asa%of
a % of total total
IALDLCY Chavae Charnae

Class X Class Total

[0} (m) () (V) (1) (vi) (vin) (1X) (X) (x1) (x11) (xin) (XIV)
(1) Institutions
(a) Mutual Funds 11 3048591 0 0 3048591 6.06 3E+06 0 3048591 6.06 0 6.06 0 0.00 NA ' NA 3048591
FRANKLIN INDIA EQUITY FUND 3 2381389 0 0 2381389 4.74 2E+06 0 2381389 4.74 0 4.74 0 0.00NA NA 2381389
(b) Venture Capital Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0
(c) Alternate Investment Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0
(d) Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0
(e) Foreign Portfolio Investors 68 5758262 0 0 5758262 11.45 6E+06 0 5758262 11.45 0 11.45 0 0.00 NA NA 5758262
WASATCH INTERNATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES F 1 755758 0 0 755758 1.50 755758 0 755758 1.50 0 1.50 0 0.00 NA NA 755758
SMALLCAP WORLD FUND, INC 1 2543519 0 0 2543519 5.06 3E+06 0 2543519 5.06 0 5.06 0 0.00 NA NA 2543519
DESTINATIONS INTERNATIONAL EQUITY FUNL 1 588083 0 0 588083 1.17 588083 0 588083 1.17 0 1.17 0 0.00 NA NA 588083
(f) Financial Institutions/Banks 4 769 0 0 769 0.00 769 0 769 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 437
(g) Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0
(h) Provident Funds/Pension Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0
(i) Any Other
Sub Total (B)(1) 83 8807622 0 0 8807622 17.51 9E+06 0 8807622 17.51 0 17.51 0 0.00NA NA 8807290
(2) Central Government/State Government(s)/Pr 1 149490 0 0 149490 0.30 149490 0 149490 0.30 0 0.30 0 0.00 NA NA 149490
Sub Total (B)(2) 1 149490 0 0 149490 0.30 149490 0 149490 0.30 0 030 0 0.00 NA NA 149490
(3) Non-Institutions
(a) i.Individual shareholders holding nominal sha 50166 3653394 0 0 3653394 7.26  4E+06 0 3653394 7.26 0 7.26 0 0.00 NA NA 3028850
ii.Individual shareholders holding nominal she 2 393983 0 0 393983 0.78 393983 0 393983 0.78 0 0.78 ) 0.00 NA NA 393983
(b) NBFCs Registered with RBI 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA ' NA 0
(c) Employee Trusts 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00NA NA 0
(d) Overseas Depositories (Holding DRs)(Balancin 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0
(e) Any Other
TRUSTS 1 14 0 0 14 0.00 14 0 14 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA ' NA 14
NON RESIDENT INDIANS 300 63989 0 0 63989 0.13 63989 0 63989 0.13 0 0.13 0 0.00NA NA 60607
CLEARING MEMBERS 59 16874 0 0 16874 0.03 16874 0 16874 0.03 0 0.03 0 0.00 NA NA 16874
Qualified Institutional Buyer 3 377177 0 0 377177 0.75 377177 0 377177 0.75 0 0.75 0 0.00 NA NA 377177
NON RESIDENT INDIAN NON REPATRIABLE 205 50487 0 0 50487 0.10 50487 0 50487 0.10 0 0.10 0 0.00 NA NA 50487
BODIES CORPORATES 223 558189 0 0 558189 1.11 558189 0 558189 1.11 0 1.11 0 0.00NA NA 540393
UNCLAIMED SUSPENSE ACCCOUNT 1 510 0 0 510 0.00 510 0 510 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA  NA 510
Sub Total (B)(3) 50960 5114617 0 0 5114617 10.17 5E+06 0 5114617 10.17 0 10.17 0 0.00 4468895
Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)(1)+(B)(2)+ 51044 14071729 0 0 14071729 27.98 1E+07 0 1.4E+07 27.98 0 2798 0 0.00 13425675



Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter - Non Public Shareholder

Category Category & Name of the Shareholder  No of No of fully No of No of Total No Sharehol Number of Voting Rights held in No of Sharehol
Sharehol paid up Partly  Shares of ding as a each class of securities Shares dingasa
ders equity paid-up Underlying Shares % of Underlyi %

shares equity Depository Held total no ng assuming

held shares Receipts (IV+V+VI of Outstand full

No of Voting Rights  Total as a
% nf
Class X ClassY Total
()] (1 (Iv) (v) (v1) (v (vin) (I1X) (X) (X1)

(1) Custodian/DR Holder 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
(2) Employee Benefit Trust (under SEBI(Shar 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
Total Non-Promoter-Non Public Sharehc 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Number of Number of
Locked in Shares
Shares pledged or
otherwise
encumbere
No. Asa% No. Asa
of tatal % nf

(xu) (xu)
0 0.00NA NA
0 O0.00NA NA

0 0.00

Number

of equity

shares
held in

demateri

(XIv)

o



Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding:

Name of Shareholder

Name of PAC

No of shares

Holding%

Total:

0




Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given hear along with details such as number of shareholders,

No of Shareholders

No of shares

17

510




	Shareholding Pattern
	2Shareholding Pattern
	3Shareholding Pattern

