## Format of Holding of Specified securities

1. Name of Listed Entity: GULF OIL LUBRICANTS INDIA LIMITED

3.

5

- Scrip Code/Name of Scrip/Class of Security:538567,GULFOILLUB,EQUITY SHARES
- Share Holding Pattern Filed under: Reg. 31(1)(a)/Reg.31(1)(b)/Reg.31(1)(c)
  - a. if under 31(1)(b) then indicate the report for quarter ending 31/12/2020
  - b. if under 31(1)(c) then indicate date of allotment/extinguishment
- Declaration: The Listed entity is required to submit the following declaration to the extent of submission of information:

	Particulars	YES*	NO*
a	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares		NO
b	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities or Warrants?		NO
С	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?		NO
d	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?		NO
е	Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?		NO

\*if the Listed Entity selectes the option 'NO' for the questions above, the columns for the partly paid up shares, Outstanding Convertible Securities/Warrants, depository receipts, locked-in shares, No of shares pledged or otherwise encumbered by promoters, as applicable, shall not be displayed at the time of dissemination on the Stock Exchange website. Also wherever there is 'No' declared by Listed entity in above table the values will be considered as 'Zero' by default on submission of the format of holding of specified securities.

The tabular format for disclosure of holding of specified securities is as follows:

Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category	Category of Shareholder	No of	No of fully	No of	No of	Total No of	Shareho	Number of '	Voting Righ	nts held i	in each	No of	Sharehold	Numb	er of	Numbe	r of	Number
		Shareho	paid up	Partly	Shares	Shares Held	lding as	class of secu	ırities			Shares	ing as a %	Locke	d in	Shares	pledged	of
		lders	equity	paid-up	Underlying	(VII) =	a % of					Underlyi	assuming	Shares	S	or othe	rwise	equity
			shares held	equity	Depository	(IV)+(V)+(VI)	total no					ng	full			encum	bered	shares
				shares	Receipts		of					Outstand	conversio		1			held in
								No of	Voting Rigi	hts	Total as			No.		No.	As a %	
											a % of				of total		of total	
											(A+B+C)				Shares		Shares	
															held		held	
								olv	61 V					ļ				
								Class X	Class Y	Total								
(1)	(II)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(VII)	(VIII)		(IX)			(X)	(XI)		(XII)	(X	3111)	(XIV)
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	1	36219224	0	0	36219224	72.02	36219224	0	4E+07	72.02	0	72.02	2 0	0.00	0	0.00	3.6E+07
(B)	Public	51044	14071729	0	0	14071729	27.98	14071729	0	1E+07	27.98	0	27.98	3 0	0.00	NA	NA	1.3E+07
(C)	Non Promoter-Non Public																	
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs	0	0	0	0	0	NA	0	0	0	0.00	0	NA	0	0.00	NA	NA	0
(C2)	Shares held by Employes Trusts	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	NA	NA	0
	Total:	51045	50290953	0	0	50290953	100.00	50290953	0	5E+07	100.00	0	100.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	5E+07

Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Categor y	Category & Name of the Shareholder	No of Sharehold ers	equity	No of Partly paid-up equity shares held	Depository		Shareholdin g as a % of total no of shares (calculated	each cla	ss of se	curities		No of Shares Underlying Outstanding converttible securities	Shareholding as a % assuming full conversion of convertible Securities (as a	Locked Shares	l in Sh ple ot en	mber of ares dged or nerwise cumbere	o s h d d	Number of equity shares neld in demateria
									Voting		Total as a % of (A+B+C)			No.	As a % No of total Shares	. As a of to Shar	tal	
	(1)	(111)	(IV)	44	(VI)	(VII)	(VIII)	Class X		Total (IX)		(x)	(M)	,	XII)	(XIII)		(XIV)
(1)	(I) Indian	(111)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(VII)	(VIII)			(IX)		(X)	(XI)	(4	AII)	(XIII)		(XIV)
(a)	Individuals/Hindu undivided Fan	n	0				0.00	n	-		0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0 (	0.00	
(b)	Central Government/State Gove		0		) 0		0.00	0		) (	0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	0
(c)	Financial Institutions/Banks	0	0		) 0		0.00	0		) (	0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	0
(d)	Any Other	0	0	Č	0		0.00	0	0	) (	0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	0
(-)	Sub-Total (A)(1)	0	0	C	) 0		0.00	0	C	0	0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	0
(2)	Foreign																	
(a)	Individuals (Non-Resident Individ	0	0	C	0	(	0.00	0	C	0	0.00	C	0.00	0	0.00	0 (	0.00	0
(b)	Government	0	0	C	0	(	0.00	0	C	) C	0.00	C	0.00	0	0.00	0 (	0.00	0
(c)	Institutions	0	0	C	0	(	0.00	0	C	) C	0.00	C	0.00	0	0.00	0 (	0.00	0
(d)	Foreign Portfolio Investor	0	0	C	0	(	0.00	0	C	) C	0.00	C	0.00	0	0.00	0 (	0.00	0
		_	25240224			2524222		45 05		45.05	70.00				2.22			25240224
(e)	Any Other	1	36219224	(	0	36219224	72.02	4E+07	C	4E+07	72.02	C	72.02	0	0.00	U (	0.00	36219224
	GULF OIL INTERNATIONAL (MAU	1*	36219224	(	) (	36219224	72.02	4E+07	r	4E+07	72.02	r	72.02	n	0.00	0 (	0.00	36219224
	Sub-Total (A)(2)	1	36219224		0	36219224				4E+07			72.02					36219224
	Total Shareholding of Promoter	1	36219224		) 0	36219224				4E+07			72.02		0.00			36219224

<sup>\*</sup>Indicates shares in multiple folios

Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

Category			shares held	No of Partly paid-up equity shares	No of Shares Underlying Depository Receipts		ng as a % of total no	each cla	ass of s	securities		No of Shares Underlying Outstanding converttible securities	Shareholding as a % assuming full conversion of convertible	Lock Shar		Share or ot encu	ber of es pledged herwise mbered	shares held in dematerial
								No o	f Votin	g Rights	Total as a % of			No.	As a % of total	No.	As a % of total	<i>i</i>
								Class X	Class	Total								
	(1)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(VII)	(VIII)			(IX)		(X)	(XI)		(XII)		(XIII)	(XIV)
(1)	Institutions																	
(a)	Mutual Funds	11	3048591	0			6.06			3048591	6.06		6.06			NA	NA	3048591
	FRANKLIN INDIA EQUITY FUND	3	2381389	0		2001000				2381389	4.74		4.74	-		NA	NA	2381389
(b)	Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	Ū	-	0.00		, .		0.00		0.00			NA	NA	0
(c)	Alternate Investment Funds	0	0	0	Ū		0.00		, .	·	0.00		0.00			NA	NA	0
(d)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	0		0			0.00		,		0.00		0.00		0.00		NA	0
(e)	Foreign Portfolio Investors	68	5758262	0		0.00-0-				5758262	11.45		11.45			NA	NA	5758262
	WASATCH INTERNATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES F	1	755758	0		, 55, 50		755758		755758	1.50		1.50			NA	NA	755758
	SMALLCAP WORLD FUND, INC	1	2543519	0						2543519	5.06		5.06			NA	NA	2543519
	DESTINATIONS INTERNATIONAL EQUITY FUND		588083	0				588083		300003	1.17		1.17			NA	NA	588083
(f)	Financial Institutions/Banks	4	769	0	Ū				_	769	0.00		0.00		0.00		NA	437
(g)	Insurance Companies	0	0	0	-				, .	·	0.00		0.00			NA	NA	0
(h)	Provident Funds/Pension Funds	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	C	) (	0	0.00	(	0.00	)	0.00	NA	NA	0
(i)	Any Other																	
	Sub Total (B)(1)	83	8807622	0						8807622	17.51		17.51			NA	NA	8807290
(2)	Central Government/State Government(s)/Pr	1	149490	0	Ū	149490		149490		149490	0.30		0.30		0.00		NA	149490
	Sub Total (B)(2)	1	149490	0	0	149490	0.30	149490	0	149490	0.30	(	0.30	י	0.00	NA	NA	149490
(3)	Non-Institutions				_													
(a)	i.Individual shareholders holding nominal sha		3653394	0	Ū	505555				3653394	7.26		7.26			NA	NA	3028850
	ii.Individual shareholders holding nominal sha	2	393983	0	0	393983	0.78	393983	3 0	393983	0.78	(	0.78	3	0.00	NA	NA	393983
(h)	NBFCs Registered with RBI	0	0		0	0	0.00		) (		0.00		0.00		0 0 00	) NA	NA	0
(b)	Employee Trusts	0	0	0					, .		0.00		0.00			) NA	NA	0
(c)	Overseas Depositories (Holding DRs)(Balancin	0		0	0	0			_		0.00		0.00			) NA	NA	0
(d) (e)	Any Other	U	U	U	0	U	0.00	1	, (	1	0.00	1	0.00	,	0.00	JIVA	NA	+ 0
(e)	TRUSTS	1	14	0	0	14	0.00	14	1 (	14	0.00	,	0.00		0.00	NA	NA	14
	NON RESIDENT INDIANS	300	63989	0							0.13		0.00			NA	NA	60607
	CLEARING MEMBERS	59	16874	0						16874	0.13		0.13			) NA	NA	16874
	Qualified Institutional Buyer	3	377177	0				377177		377177	0.03		0.03			) NA	NA	377177
	NON RESIDENT INDIAN NON REPATRIABLE	205	50487	0					_	50487	0.10		0.70		0.00		NA	50487
	BODIES CORPORATES	223	558189	0				558189			1.11		0.10			NA	NA	540393
	UNCLAIMED SUSPENSE ACCCOUNT	1	510	0							0.00		0.00			) NA	NA	510
	Sub Total (B)(3)	50960	5114617	0		0-0				5114617	10.17		10.17		0.00		1.4/1	4468895
	Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)(1)+(B)(2)+		14071729	0		14071729				1.4E+07			27.98		0.00		1	13425675

Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter - Non Public Shareholder

Category	Category & Name of the Shareholder	No of	No of fully	No of	No of	Total No	Sharehol	Numbe	r of Votir	ng Right	ts held in	No of	Sharehol	Num	ber of	Num	ber of	Number
		Sharehol	paid up	Partly	Shares	of	ding as a	each cla	ass of sec	urities		Shares	ding as a	Lock	ed in	Shar	es	of equity
		ders	equity	paid-up	Underlying	Shares	% of					Underlyi	%	Shar	es	pled	ged or	shares
			shares	equity	Depository	Held	total no					ng	assuming			othe	rwise	held in
			held	shares	Receipts	(IV+V+VI	of					Outstand	full			encu	mbere	demateri
								No o	f Voting I	Rights	Total as a			No.	As a %	No.	As a	
											% of				of total	ı	% of	
								Class X	Class Y	Total								
	(1)	(111)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(VII)	(VIII)			(IX)		(x)	(XI)		(XII)	(	XIII)	(XIV)
(1)	Custodian/DR Holder	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0		0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	NA	NA	0
(2)	Employee Benefit Trust (under SEBI(Shar	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0		0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	NA	NA	0
	Total Non-Promoter-Non Public Shareho	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0		0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	)		0

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert	including their Shareho	ding:	
Name of Shareholder	Name of PAC	No of shares	Holding%
Total:		0	0

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given hear along with details such as number of shareholders,						
No of Shareholders		No of shares				
	17		510			